

**Order below Exh.01 IN RCS. No.78-2023**

**Jayashree Vs. Jagdish**

This matter is fixed today for hearing on Exh.05. Defendant No.1 and 3 Vikas and their learned advocates were present in the Court since morning for arguing on Exh.05. However till 3.45 p.m. neither plaintiff nor her learned counsel remain present on Exh.05. Hence plaintiff is directed to remain present along with her learned counsel for arguing on Exh.05 otherwise the order of ad-interim injunction extending it till decision of Exh.05 will be set aside and matter be proceed further.

Date :- 23/12/2025

(G.V.Gandhe)  
Civil Judge, J.D. Paithan